
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009296-2025 

Tender

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION of 12 MEGAWATT DC
FAST CHARGERS

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009296

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ecf3 (view related notices)

Published 13 March 2025, 4:01pm

Scope 

Description

The Contractor shall supply, construct, test, commission, rectify defects and complete all
elements as required for 12 Mega Watt chargers and Power units fitted to pre-installed bases
from existing Low voltage private electricity distribution network and complete the Works as
described herein.

The works comprise of the detailed design, supply, installation, and commissioning of the
following electrical systems:

(a) Detailed design including supporting studies and design deliverables.

(b) Connection to packaged substation (to be provided and commissioned by others)

(c) Auxiliary LV Supply

(d) Local LV cabling between Substation (by others) and charging stations

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009296-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009296-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ecf3


Page 2 to 7

(e) Connections and Protocols

• WiFi 802.11 b/g/n (2.4/5 GHz)

• Cellular/GPS LTE-FDD, LTE-TDD, WCDMA, GSM

• Ethernet RJ45, IEEE 802.3/802.3u

• OCPP 1.6j/2.0.1

• Connectivity monitoring solution

(f) Electrical protections

• Over/undervoltage

• Surge protection

• Short circuit

• Overload protection

• Earth leakage current monitoring

• Device overtemperature

• Overcurrent (input and output)

Total value (estimated)

£1,400,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 1 September 2025



Page 3 to 7

4 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

31158200 - Supercharger

Contract locations

UKH32 - Thurrock

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

As per tender on Oracle SCM

Technical ability conditions of participation

As per tender on Oracle SCM



Page 4 to 7

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

3 April 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

10 April 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300
000013348915

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000013348915
https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000013348915


Page 5 to 7

Award decision date (estimated)

21 April 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Commercial Cost 60%
Design Quality 40%

Other information 

Payment terms

As per agreed project delivery milestones

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 6 to 7

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Mega watt chargers spec.pdf

Contracting authority 

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

Companies House: 04341592

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWY-9334-MHJV

16 Palace Street

London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-170


Page 7 to 7

SW1E 5JQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Oluchi Nwaiwu

Telephone: +44 7990566247

Email: oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com

Website: https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com
https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Payment terms
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Mega watt chargers spec.pdf

	Contracting authority
	LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED


		2025-07-18T22:17:57+0100
	TCPDF




